



"UNAUTHORIZED ADDITION OR ALTERATION OF THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 (2) OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW."

BOUNDARY MAP OF THE NORTH LAWRENCE OIL DUMP SITE, SEPT. 1995 BY G.M.P. BOBBI CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND ARCHITECTS